664 61 6000 03   Jan 2011
APARTMENT FAN COILS
WITH FACTORY INSTALLED 5, 7, & 11 kW ELECTRIC HEAT
R−410A SYSTEMS
1−1/2 THRU 3 TONS
FEATURES
� TXV metering device factory installed on all models
� Upflow only

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Apartment Fan Coils: FEA4X
2 664 61 6000 03
FAN COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
F E A 4 X 18 05 A 1
F = Fan Coil
E = High Efficiency ECM MOTOR TYPE
A = Apartment INSTALLATION TYPE
4 = R−410A REFRIGERANT
X = TXV METERING DEVICE
18 = 18,000 BTUH = 1−1/2 tons
24 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
30 = 30,000 BTUH = 2−1/2 tons
36 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
05 = kW electric heat (factory installed)
07 = kW electric heat (factory installed)
11 = kW electric heat (factory installed) HEAT
Sales Code
Engineering Revision
ACCESSORY MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
A M WK 001 WG A 1
A = Accessory
C = Cooling
H = Heating
M = Multi−use (Cooling and/or Heating)
X = Special PRODUCT TYPE
Series
Product Identifier
Product Identifier (see below)
Sales Code
Engineering Revision
Product Identifier Codes
WG = Louvered Wall Panel with Frame
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Apartment Fan Coils: FEA4X
664 61 6000 03 3
DIMENSIONAL DATA Inches (English)
Model Size A B C D
FEA4X18 15−3/16 8−1/4 2−3/4 38−1/16
FEA4X24 15−3/16 8−1/4 2−3/4 38−1/16
FEA4X30 18−3/8 9−1/4 5 43−3/16
FEA4X36 18−3/8 9−1/4 5 43−3/16
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Apartment Fan Coils: FEA4X
4 664 61 6000 03
41.3
60.3
61.9
131.8
71.4
39.7
284.222.2 255.6
239.7
281.0
281.0
127.0
562.0A
69.8
D
19.0
144.5 127.0
20.6
CB 106.4
LOW VOLTAGE ENTRY 22.23 HOLE
POWER ENTRY
34.93 KNOCKOUT
22.23 HOLE
REFRIGERANT LINES ENTRY
BLOWER, CONTROL AND
ELECTRICAL HEATER
ACCESS PANEL
FILTER MEDIA
PRIMARY DRAIN
SECONDARY DRAIN
PATCH PLATE
FAN COIL BASE
SIDE VIEW
FRONT VIEW
TOP VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
OUTLET AIR
I
N